



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

71 WRIT PETITION NO. 1989 OF 2025

TANHAJI MOHAN SONWANE DIED THROUGH LRS' SUMANBAI
TANHAJI SONWANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION
OFFICER GENERAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY AND OTHERS

Mr.Yash Pareek h/f Ms.S.A.Kale, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.M.K.Goyanka, AGP for the respondent/State.
Mr.R.B.Bagul, Advocate/Standing Counsel for respondent No.1.

(CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.)

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2025

PER COURT :

1. The petitioners claim that their excess land has been acquired by the National Highway Authority than that was notified while issuing notification u/s 3A of the National Highways Act, 1956.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 11.03.2025.
The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)