



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 1303 OF 2025

FAKIR MOHAMMAD SHAIKH CHAND QURASHI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Yogesh D. Kale
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. V. M. Kagne

...

AND
9 WRIT PETITION NO. 1989 OF 2025

TANHAJI MOHAN SONWANE DIED THR LRS SUMANBAI TANHAJI
SONWANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION
OFFICER GENERAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Yash pareek h/f. Ms. S. A. Kale
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. M. K. Goyanka
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. R. B. Bagul

...

AND
10 WRIT PETITION NO. 2932 OF 2025

NAMDEV BALI CHAVAN DIED THR LRS ASHOK NAMDEV CHAVAN
DIED THR LRS SINDHUBAI ASHOK CHAVAN AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Rakhunde Pravin B.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S. V. Hange

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 11.03.2025

PER COURT :

. The petitioners to provide spare copies in their respective petitions within two weeks. Failing which, the petitions shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to the Court.

2. If the copies are supplied, issue notice to the respective unserved respondents, returnable on 15.04.2025.

3. Leave granted to serve them privately.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)