



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

952 WRIT PETITION NO. 1989 OF 2025

TANHAJI MOHAN SONWANE (DIED) THROUGH LRS SUMANBAI
TANHAJI SONWANE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION
OFFICER GENERAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY AND OTHERS

...

- Adv. Kale Sakshi Ajit for Petitioners
- Mr. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for State
- Adv. Rahul B. Bagul for Respondent No. 1
- Adv. Virendra T. Sakolkar for Respondent No. 2

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 05.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners undertakes to remove office objections within six weeks from today, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed in default without further reference to this Court.
2. Stand over to 29.07.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]